	RM PTO-1595	2 2 2000 DELYNTHEAT OF COMMENCE	
1-31	⁹² 7 - 25-03	Patent and Trademark Office	
Doc	ket No. 7245-102C1		
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 02514177	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
	Kevin M. Kelly, Roger Royce, Richard J. Peterson, Luis E.		
	Ponce, Christopher M. Underbrink, Matthew W. Smith &	Name: SONOCINE, INC.	
	Donald C. Goss	Internal Address.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:	
	No Nature of conveyance:	City:State:Zip:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	CityStateZip.	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 445 28th Avenue	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	THE SOUNT TO	
	Other	City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291	
		514.0. <u>511. 50251</u>	
	Execution Date: 7/19/03, 6/12/03, 2/8/03, 7/8/03, 7/8/03, 6/19/03 & 6/12/03, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:	
Α.	Patent Application No(s). 10/394,426	B. Patent No(s).:	
	Tutolic 1.pp. 1.0(0). 10/05 1,120	B. Tutcht 110(3)	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Name: John D. McConaghy, Esq.	Enclosed -	
		_	
	Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 865 South Figueroa Street, 29 th Floor	Charge this Deposit Account (included with filing fees)	
	Los Angeles, CA 90017-25766	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0337	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
0		or mo or Age	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	original document.		
	1		
<u></u>	11 N N P N 50 505	Date: July 22, 2003	
Dav	rid M. Morse, Reg No. 50,505		
	Total number of pages including cover shoots 7 (1 mg cover 6 mg A -)		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7 (1 pg. cover, 6 pgs. Asg.)		
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not det	ach this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa		
		Patents and Trademarks	
H /94	1	Assignments	
	Washingt	on, D.C. 20231	
Cibi	(21 40.00 BA) Washingt	on, D.C. 20201	
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and complete	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this f Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	
	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project,	(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT REEL: 014325 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KEVIN M. KELLY, ROGER ROYCE, RICHARD J. PETERSON, LUIS E. PONCE, CHRISTOPHER M. UNDERBRINK, MATTHEW W. SMITH and DONALD C. GOSS, citizens of the United States, residing at 445 28th Avenue, Venice, California 90291; 815 Avenue A, Redondo Beach, California 90277; 6620 Marconi Street, Huntington Park, California 90255; 3605 N. Fair Oaks Avenue, Altadena, California 91001; 7757 South Jamestown Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136; and 7749 St. Bernard #C, Playa del Rey, California 90293, respectively, have invented a new and useful ULTRASONIC CELLULAR TISSUE SCREENING TOOL for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon were filed on March 21, 2003, being awarded Serial No. 10/394,426; and

WHEREAS, SONOCINE, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 445 28th Avenue, Venice, California 90291, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KEVIN M. KELLY, ROGER ROYCE, RICHARD J. PETERSON, LUIS E. PONCE, CHRISTOPHER M. UNDERBRINK, MATTHEW W. SMITH and DONALD C. GOSS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said SONOCINE, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SONOCINE, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Dated

VENUAL B

Datad:

ROCEPPOVCE

Dated: <u>구</u> (왕	7245-102C1 RICHARD J. PETERSON
Dated: 7/8/z-03	LUIS E. PONCE
Dated: 7/8/03	CHRISTOPHER M. UNDERBRINK
Dated: 6 (9 0 3	MATTHEW W. SMITH
Dated: J. me. 12, 2003	DONALD E. GOSS

7240-1020
STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Las Angeles</u>)
On <u>July 19, 2003</u> before me, <u>ENVA L. Batula, Notary Rublic</u> , personally appeared KEVIN M. KELLY,
personally known to me
- OR -
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
EVVA L. BATALA Comm. # 1376349 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2006
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On June-12-03 before me, Fairba Minaravesh , personally appeared ROGER ROYCE,
_ _ personally known to me
- OR –
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NESS my hand and official seal.

25303685

Signature of Notary

Page 3 of 3

F. MINARAVESH Commission # 1373724 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 9, 2006

REEL: 014325 FRAME: 0820

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On <u>July 8,2003</u> before me, <u>DeniSe Herd</u> , personally appeared RICHARD J. PETERSON,
personally known to me
- OR -
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. DENNE R. Hand Commission # 1418331 Notary Public - Collionia Los Angeles County My Conn. Representary 17, 2007 Signature of Notary
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On July 8 2003 before me, Denise Herd , personally appeared LUIS E. PONCE,
p ersonally known to me
- OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DENISE R. HERD Commission # 1418331 Notory Public - California Los Angelles County Signature of Notary

25303685.1

Page 4 of 4

STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)			
On July 8 2003 before me, Denise Herd , personally appeared CHRISTOPHER M. UNDERBRINK,			
p ersonally known to me			
- OR -			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Commission # 1418331 Notary Public - Confinite Les Angeles County By Caren. Explositing 17, 2007			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss			
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)			
On 6/19/03 before me, Michelle Miller, personally appeared MATTHEW W. SMITH,			
personally known to me			
- OR -			
X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			

Signature of Notary

Notary Public Otlahoma
OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHELLE MILLER
TULSA COUNTY
COMMISSION #02015510
Comm. Exp. 09-23-2006
PATENT

Page 5 of 5

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On June-17-03 before me, Fari br Minaravesh , personally appeared DONALD C. GOSS,
-personally known to me
- OR -
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
F. MINARAVESH Commission # 1373724 Notary Public - California Substitution Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 9, 2006

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014325 FRAME: 0823